03-16		
RE I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	6 - 1960 kan 1961 si bi da 6 - 1960 kan 1961 si bi si	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10129	0104	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:	Glopak Inc.
Marion Michael Meetze, Simon Setton and Yves Quintin	Address:	4755 Des Grandes Prairies Blvd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City:	Montreal State: Quebec ZIP: H1R 1/2
Corporation-State		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐ Indivi	dual(s) citizenshipiation
	Gener 🗆 🗀 Gener	al Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:		ed Partnership
X Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name		Taning State Vacance, Canada
Other		
eution Date: 2/3/00, 2/2/00 and 2/10/00		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	i. Patent No.(s)
		i. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1?□Yes ☑ No 6. Total nun	ber of applications and
Additional numbers attached     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1?□Yes ☑ No 6. Total nun	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	17 □Yes ☑ No  6. Total num patents in	ber of applications and colved:
Additional numbers attached     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	17 □Yes ☑ No  6. Total num patents in	ber of applications and colved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	17 □Yes ☑ No  6. Total num patents in	ber of applications and colved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total num patients in  7. Total fee	ber of applications and colved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Carter  Address: Carter & Schnedler, P.A.	7. Total fee	ber of applications and volved:
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Carter  Address: Carter & Schnedler, P.A.	7. Total fee	ther of applications and volved:
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	1? □Yes ☒ No  6. Total numpatents in  7. Total fee ☐ Authori  8. Deposit ac	ther of applications and volved:
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee  7. Total fee  Authori  8. Deposit ac	ber of applications and zolved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee  7. Total fee  Authori  8. Deposit ac	ber of applications and zolved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee Authori  8. Deposit ac (Attach dupli	ber of applications and zolved:
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee Authori  8. Deposit ac (Attach dupli	ber of applications and zolved:

PATENT REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0074

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We MARION MICHAEL MEETZE, SIMON SETTON and YVES QUINTIN, whose full post office address(es) is/are 173 Murray Lindler Road, Chapin, S.C. 29036, U.S.A.; 7255 Bendigo Circle, Mississauga, Ontario Canada, L5N 124, and 1770 du Bocage, Saint Bruno, Quebec, Canada J3V 4M6, have invented certain improvements in STRAW WRAPPING MACHINE, METHOD AND PRODUCT USING A PLASTIC FILM WRAPPER and described in a C-I-P patent application executed on Feb. 2, 2000, Feb. 3/00 and Feb 10/00 and:

WHEREAS **GLOPAK INC.**, whose full post office address is 4755 Des Grandes Prairies Blvd., Montreal, Quebec, Canada, HlR 1A6, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Marion Michael Meetze

Marior Alfus

PATENT REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0075

	SIGNED	AT	MISSISSAUGA	ONTARIO
this _	2 22	_ day of _	FEBRUARY	, <b>20</b> 00.
				Simon Setton
A.	our lec	Ten	_	
Witr	nes <i>s</i>			
	SIGNED	TA		
this		_ day of _		, 19
				Yves Quintin
Witn	ness		_	

S	GIGNED AT		
this			, 19
			Simon Setton
Witness		-	
S	SIGNED AT	MONTREAL	
this <i>/(</i> 2	day of _	MONTREAL	. 25 2000
			-
			<u> </u>
$\mathcal{Y}$	11/		Yves Quintin
	/ can		<b>/</b>

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000** 

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0077